
British Columbia Lodges October 27, 2018  

 ASHCROFT 263 BC   

 District 4  

  
HRL Jackie Daoust 250-457-

9122 jmldao@telus.net  

  
Sec  Irene Trueman 250-453-

2039  

irene001@telus.net  
  
Mailing Address  
Box 552  
Cache Creek, BC V0K 1H0  
  
Meet:  2nd Tue., 11 am Cache Creek  

Community Hall(1 Apr. 1961)  

 CLEARWATER 302 BC    
    District 4   
HRL  Debbie Bailey  

194 Jenkins Rd Clearwater BC  
V0E 1N2  
C250-674-7203     250-674-7203  
debra.anne.bailey@gmail.com  
  
Sec  Cheryl Thomas 250-674-

3260  

cheryl.thomas24@gmail.com  
  
Mailing Address  
Box 417  
Clearwater, BC  V0E 1N0  
Meet:  1st Mon., 7 pm    

    Elks Hall  (I Nov.1965)   

 COURTENAY 158 BC   
District 3  
  
HRL Thelma Lund  

1-4678 Is Hwy N  
 Courtenay BC  V9N 5Y6  
250-671-1393  
  
Contact DIane Burgess  

250-898-7038  
nannax9@gmail.com  
  
Mailing Address  
#212 – 200 Back Rd  
V9N 3W6 Courtenay BC  
Meet:  1st/3rd Thu., Elks Hall  

(I May 1953)  

KELOWNA 56 BC    
 District 10  

  
HRL  Connie McNair 250-769-

4514  

discomomma88@gmail.com  
  
Sec  Sheila Falk  

250-768-7733  
sheilafalk@shaw.ca  
  
Mailing Address  
2367 Paramount Dr. W.  
West Kelowna, BC V4T 3K4  
Meet:  3rd Tue.   1 pm    

1480 Sutherland Ave., Kelowna   
 Salvation Army Hall (I Feb 1940)   

 KEREMEOS 83 BC     
District 7  
  
HRL  Marie Farren 250-499-

7073  

canonrl@telus.net  
  
Sec  Joan Popovich 250-499-

2450 jjpopo@telus.net  

Mailing Address  
230 -  12th  Ave  

  Keremeos, BC V0X 1N3  
Meet: 2nd & 4th Thu., 1:30 pm  

Elks Hall  
(I Mar. 1945)  

LILLOOET 274 BC  
  District 4  
  
HRL  Cecil Lavigne  250-256-7176  

lloydandsis@gmail.com  
  
Sec  Maureen Frantzen  

250-256-4523 
mfrantzen@telus.net  
  
Mailing Address:   Box 1082  

Lillooet, BC  V0K 1V0  
Meet: 1st/3rd Mon.,7:00 pm  Elks   

Hall  
(I Nov. 1961; R Nov. 1991)  



MCBRIDE 112/ELKS 247  BC   
District 6  
HRL  Angela Traquair 250-569-

0211  

actraquair@hotmail.com  
  
Sec  Kathy Molendyk 250-569-

3239  

kmolendyk@sd57.bc.ca  
  
Mailing Address  
Box 336, McBride, BC  V0J 2E0 

Meet:  1st/3rd Tues,7:30 pm Elks   

Hall 172 Holdway St.   
 (I July 1948)  

MERRITT 239 BC  
  District 4  

HRL  Laura Cornies  

250-378-2800  
  
Sec  Sharon Schellenberg  

250-376-5998  
sharonrae1122@hotmail.com  
  
Mailing Address  
#76-2401 Ord Rd, Kamloops BC  
V2B 7V8    
Meet:  1st/3rd  Wed.,  11:30 am  

(I Nov. 1959)   

NORTH KAMLOOPS 277 BC  
District 4    
HRL  Ruth Kerpan  

778-471-2468  © 
250-574-5017 
erkerpan@shaw.ca  
Sec  Eleanor Vernon 

250-374-2806 

egvernon@shaw.ca 

Mailing Address  
311-712 Sahali Terrace  
Kamloops, BC  V2C 6T2  
Meet:  1st/3rd Tue.noon/1 pm th 

102, 1121 – 12 St.  

(1 April 1962)    

OLIVER  63  BC   
District  7  
  
HRL  Annie Zandvliet  

250-498-2170 
anniez8@telus.net  
1019 Rockcliffe Rd.  
Oliver,  BC  V0H 1T6    
  
Sec   Marjorie Bracconier  

250-497-6827  
marbracc@telus.net  
  
Mailing Address 
#15, 1410 Cedar St.  
OK Falls , BC  V0H 1R4  
Meet: 1st Tues  Elks Hall  

(I May 1942 )   

PENTICTON 383 BC    
District 10  

HRL – Julie Stevens  

250-488-6368  
202-187 Warren Ave W, V2A 3N1 

julie.stevens52@yahoo.com  

Sec –   

Mailing Address-   

202-187 Warren Avenue West  
Penticton, BC, V2A 3N1   

Meet: 2nd Sunday of the month  

502 Martin St  Penticton, BC   
(I Feb 2016)    

PORT COQUITLAM 10 BC  
District 1  
  
HRL  Sally Hurst 604-942-9405  

sahurst@telus.net  
  
Sec  Maurene Leepart 604-942-

9407 maureneleepart@gmail.com  

Mailing Address  
1220 Ellis Dr.,  
Port Coquitlam, BC  V3B 1G8  
  
Meet:  Port Coquitlam    

    (1 Feb. 1947)    



PRINCE GEORGE 48 BC  
District 6  
  
HRL  Jennifer Shelke 250-964-

9262  

jennifercardinal@shaw.ca  
Sec  Lynda Nolan  

250-964-7347(ph/fax) 250-552-
2946 (cell)  
lynda.paul.nolan@gmail.com  
Mailing Address  
#108  3015 St. Anne Cr.  
Prince George, BC  V2N 5C7 

Meet:  2nd/4th Wed., 7:30 

Elks Hall, Douglas St.  
(I 1932; R May 1945)   

 PRINCE RUPERT 8 BC   

District 8  
  
HRL – Maggie Matthews  

250-624-6049  
maggieb.matthews@yahoo.ca  
Sec - Letty Angus 250-627-

1083  

lettyangus@gmail.com  
  
Mailing Address:  

303 4th Ave East   

Prince Rupert, BC      V8J 1N4  
Meet:th Every Thurs  7 pm          303 
–   

4 Ave. E  Prince Rupert    

(I 1921; R 1951)   

 SALMON ARM 279 BC    
District 10  
  
HRL –Corinne Kunka 778-490-5040  

corinnekunka@gmail.com  
Sec –Myrna Isackson 250-833-

4252  

myisackson@yahoo.com  
  
Mailing Address:  

3690-30 Street NE  
Salmon Arm, BC     V1E 3L1  
Meet: 2nd & 4th Wed  

Elks Hall    (I July 1962)   

SMITHERS 47 BC    
District 8  
HRL - Annabelle Wemyss  

250-964-3537  
202-1654 10th Ave, V2L 3S4, 

Prince George 

ann.tucker@hotmail.com  
Sec - Frances Smaha  

250-847-5357   250-847-3794 (fax)  
frankie3@telus.net  
Mailing Address:  

Box 36, Smithers, BC     V0J 2N0  
Meet:  1st Tue.    

Member’s Home (I 1931; R 1947)  

 VERNON 123 BC   

   District 10  

HRL – Stella Meger 250-542-

9244 spmeger@telus.net  
Sec - Elaine Offer  

250-260-7958  
p.e.offer@hotmail.ca 

Mailing Address:  

7432 L&A Rd. Vernon, BC  V1B 3S4  
Meet: 3rd Wed., 12:30 pm        Elks  

Hall (I March 1950)   

WILLIAMS LAKE 126 BC  
District 6  
HRL  Sharleen MacMurchy  
250-398-6291 lilmac@shaw.ca  
Sec – Doreen Zimmerman  

250-392-5451  
250-392-5471 (fax) 
doreenzim@shaw.ca Mailing 
Address  
8 – 500 Wotzke Drive  
Williams Lake, BC  V2G 4S9  
Meet:  2nd/4th Thur., Elks Hall  

(I1959)   
  

 


